Trade and other payables  (741,126)   (52,555)   (181,266)   -   -  (2,429)  (977,376)

2022

Consolidated
Trade and other receivables  1,614,711   158,830   869,022   9,885   28,492   2,680,940
Trade and other payables  (432,843)   (40,216)   (197,719)   -   -   (670,778)

Forward exchange contracts

There were no outstanding forward exchange contracts as at 30 June 2023 or 30 June 2022.

 Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Company‘s
financial assets and financial liabilities and the US Dollar – Australian Dollar exchange rate, UK pounds – Australian
Dollar exchange rate, Euro - Australian Dollar exchange rate and the Philippine Peso – Australian Dollar exchange rate.
There have been no changes in the assumptions calculating this sensitivity from prior years.

The year end rate is 0.66 US dollars, 0.53 UK pounds, 0.61 Euros and 36.67 Pesos.

If the Australian Dollar had strengthened and weakened against the US dollar, UK pound and Euro by 10% (30 June
2022: 10%) and 10% (30 June 2022: 10%) respectively then this would have had the following impact:

 2023 2022
 +10% -10% +10% -10%

USD
Net results (848,654) 1,037,244 (566,049) 691,838
Equity (129,290) 158,022 22,431 (27,416)

GBP
Net results (56,627) 69,211 (19,715) 24,097
Equity (48,845) 59,700 11,667 (14,260)

Euro
Net results (3,286) 4,016 (3,859) 4,717
Equity - - - -

PHP
Net results - - - -
Equity (234) 286 - -

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Company's exposure to foreign currency risk.

68

Prophecy International Holdings Limited and Controlled Entities
ABN: 16 079 971 618

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2023

29 Parent entity

The following information has been extracted from the books and records of the parent, Prophecy International Holdings
Limited and Controlled Entities and has been prepared consistent with the accounting policies of the Group.

The financial information for the parent entity, Prophecy International Holdings Limited and Controlled Entities has been
prepared on the same basis as the consolidated financial statements except as disclosed below.

Investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures